

ESHB 1094 - S AMD to S COMM AMD (S-3116.2/07) **309**
By Senator Haugen

ADOPTED 3/31/2007

1 On page 9, line 6, strike "\$224,659,000", and insert "\$227,384,000"

2 On page 9, line 11, strike "\$235,671,000", and insert
3 "\$238,396,000"

4 On page 10, beginning on line 9, strike all of subsection (6)

5 On page 10, line 30, strike "\$103,922,000", and insert
6 "\$104,004,000"

7 On page 10, line 33, strike "\$105,930,000", and insert
8 "\$106,012,000"

9 On page 62, line 25, after "2008." insert "Also effective July 1,
10 2007, positions located in King (10%), Snohomish (5%), or Pierce (3%)
11 counties will receive geographic pay."

12 On page 62, line 32, after "2008." insert "Also effective July 1,
13 2007, positions located in King (10%), Snohomish (5%), or Pierce (3%)
14 counties will receive geographic pay."

15 Renumber the subsections consecutively and correct any internal
16 references accordingly.

--- END ---

EFFECT: Funds geography pay for Washington State Patrol troopers and lieutenants assigned in King, Snohomish and Pierce counties. Removes funding for retention bonuses for Washington State Patrol troopers.